

101797859

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/02/200 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

JJL 20 2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Fan, Bunsen 10031995			
Name (line 2) Execution Date			
Second PartyMonth Day Year			
Name (line 1) Faris, Sadeg M. 10031995			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Reveo, Inc.			
Name (line 2) a corporation of New York receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
of a domestic			
(Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Hawthorne NY 10532 City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.			
Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza			
Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street			
Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.			
ANNED1 00000036 161340 08539279) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012022 FRAME: 0779

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-357-1950
Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C	> .	
Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza		
Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street		
Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902	2 U.S.A.	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docun	nent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s) 08539279 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for		40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi		

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.

No

July 19, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Deposit Account Number:

16-1340

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Bunsen Fan and Sadeg M. Faris hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reveo, Inc., having a principal place of business at 8 Skyline Drive, Hawthorne, New York 10532 and a state of incorporation in New York, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in the Patent Application filed herewith entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STORING AND RETRIEVING INFORMATION USING OPTICAL DATA STORAGE MEDIA for which a United States Letters Patent is sought, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket: 105-012 Patent Assignment Inventors: Bunsen Fan Sadeg M. Faris			
Signed at Hawthorne, New York this 3 day of September, 1995. (L.S.)	Burker Jan BUNSEN FAN		
State of New York)) ss: County of Westchester)	•		
This day before me personally appeared BUNSEN FAN, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.			
Ī	Notary Public Notary Public State of New York No. 01G04791335 Qualified in Westchester County		
Signed at Hawthorne, New York this _3 day of September, 1995.	SADEG M. FARIS		
(L.S.)			
State of New York)) ss:		
County of Westchester)		
acknowledged the foregoing instrumhis free act and deed.	Notary Public Notary Public, Sinte or rich York Public In Winsom: 1. 60 2000 No. 01C04791335 Publiced in Westchester County Form Expires 12 31 1901		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012022 FRAME: 0782